XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
  July 2011  Rev. 1.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP2525 and XRP2526 devices are
respectively single and dual channel integrated

IN 7 Voltage Input Pin
OUTX 5,8 Voltage Output Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Marking Package Packing Quantity Note 1 Note 2
XRP2525ID-1-F
-40°C≤TA≤+85°C
2525ID 1
    YYWW
          X
NSOIC8
Bulk Lead Free and
Halogen Free
Single Channel
Active high XRP2525IDTR-1-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP2525ID-2-F
-40°C≤TA≤+85°C
2525ID 2
    YYWW
          X
NSOIC8
Bulk Lead Free and
Halogen Free
Single Channel
Active low XRP2525IDTR-2-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP2526ID-1-F
-40°C≤TA≤+85°C
2526ID 1
    YYWW
          X
NSOIC8
Bulk Lead Free and
Halogen Free
Dual Channel
Active high XRP2526IDTR-1-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP2526ID-2-F
-40°C≤TA≤+85°C
2526ID 2
    YYWW
          X
NSOIC8
Bulk Lead Free and
Halogen Free
Dual Channel
Active low XRP2526IDTR-2-F 2.5K/Tape & Reel
XRP2525EVB XRP2525 Evaluation Board
XRP2526EVB XRP2526 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number; when applicable.
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
© 2011 Exar Corporation 5/11 Rev. 1.1.0